HEALTHCARE LEADERSHIP
CERTIFICATE OF GRADUATE
STUDIES

Students must successfully complete four courses (12 credits). This
certificate is designed to equip the current or soon-to-be healthcare
leader with skills to meet the on-going and unexpected challenges of the
dynamic healthcare industry.

Required Courses

Code

HCA-524
HCA-510
HCA-515
HCA-520

Title Credits
Enhancing Dynamic Leadership Skills 3
Essential Team Building for Healthcare Leaders 3
Building Agreement and Relationships 3
Transformational Leadership Practices 3

Total Credits

12
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